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Career Field 

Functional Chief Career Field Directors Career 
Program 

Functional Advisor Career Program Manager  

Construction 
Engineering 

Dr. Christine Altendorf  
Dir, Military Programs USACE 
(202) 761-8826 
christine.t.altendorf@usace.army.
mil 

Farrell Adkins 
256-417-7096 

CP-18  
Engineers & 

Scientists 
(Resources & 
Construction) 

Dr. Christine Altendorf  
Dir, Military Programs USACE 
(202) 761-8826 
christine.t.altendorf@usace.army.
mil 

Adolfo Gorriaran  
adolfo.j.gorriaran-pedraza.civ@mail.mil 
Dane Patterson  
dane.a.patterson.civ@mail.mil 

Contracting & 
Procurement 

Ms. Rebecca E. Weirick (SES)               
DASA (Procurement)                                    
(703) 695-2488 
rebecca.e.weirick.civ@mail.mil              

Ms. Lee Carver 
(571) 217-4965                                       
bessie.w.carver.civ@mail.mil              

CP-14  
Contracting & 
Procurement 

Ms. Rebecca E. Weirick (SES)                                                      
DASA (Procurement)     
(703) 695-2488                                
rebecca.e.weirick.civ@mail.mil                                                 

Ms. Christine Rimestad      
(703) 697-1079                                                                                        
christine.e.rimestad.civ@mail.mil             
 Mr. Andre` Batson   
(703) 697-1758                                                                                               
andre.d.batson.civ@mail.mil                                                                               
 

Education & 
Information 
Sciences 

David G. Paschal (SES)   
ADCS G-3/5/7 and Deputy G-37  
TRADOC, 
(757) 501-5845; 
david.g.paschal.civ@mail.mil 

James Breeding   
(757) 501-5841 
james.h.breeding.civ@mail. mil   

CP-31  
Education 
Services 

Michael D. Formica (SES), DCG,  
(913) 684-5322; 
michael.d.formica.civ@mail.mil 

Ms. Betty Ruffin  
(757) 501-5803 
betty.a.ruffin.civ@mail.mil 
 

CP-32  
Training, 

Capability and 
Doctrine 

Warfighting 
Developers 

David G. Paschal (SES),  
Assist Dep, G3/5/7, TRADOC 
(757) 501-5845 
david.g.paschal.civ@mail.mil 

Ms. Nicole Morant 
(757) 501-5804 
nicole.b.morant.civ@mail.mil 
Ms. Martha Bowers 
(757) 501-5802 
martha.c.bowers.civ@mail.mil 

CP-61 
Historians, 

Archivists, & 
Museum 

Professionals 

Charles R Bowery Jr. (SES),  
Center Military History Dir 
(202) 685-2705 
charles.r.bowery.civ@mail.mil 

Dr. Nicole Morant 
(757) 501-5804 
nicole.b.morant.civ@mail.mil 
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Human 
Resources & 
Resource  
Management 

Mr. Roy Wallace,  
ADCS G-1 
(703) 692-1585 
roy.a.wallace2.civ@mail.mil 

Mr. Robert J. McIlwaine 
(703) 806-3283 
work cell- (571) 536-4355 
robert.j.mcilwaine.civ@mail.mil  

CP-10 
Civilian Human 

Resources 

Ms. Carol G. Burton 
Director, CHRA  
(410) 306-1701 
carol.g.burton.civ@mail.mil 

Ms. Patricia Rochester  
(703) 806-4648 
patricia.m.rochester.civ@mail.mil  
 

CP-11 
Comptroller 

Mr. Wesley Miller, PDASA ASA 
FM&C  
(703) 614-4135 
wesley.c.miller.civ@mail.mil   

Ms. Annette Washington 
annette.washington.civ@mail.mil 
Mr. Roger Groll 
(703) 571-0899   
roger.a.groll.civ@mail.mil 

CP-26 
Manpower & 

Force 
Management 

Mr. Myles Miyamasu  
(703) 693-3154 
myles.m.miyamasu.civ@mail.mil  

Ms. Kelly Burger 
Ms.  Katie Egbert 
(703) 695-5437/   (703) 695-5380  
kelly.burger.civ@mail.mil 
mary.k.egbert.civ@mail.mil 

CP-28 
Equal 

Employment 
Opportunity 

 Mr. Anselm Beach, DASA (Equity 
& Inclusion) 
(703) 545-5781 
anselm.a.beach.civ@mail.mil 

Ms. Barbara Bellamy Warren 
(703) 614-5359 
barbara.b.warren2.civ@mail.mil 

CP-50 
Military 
Human 

Resources 

Mr. Jeffrey Angers, DASA (Military 
Personnel) 
(703) 614-1648 
jeffrey.p.angers.civ@mail.mil  

Mr. William Baucom 
(703) 806-4646 
william.d.baucom2.civAmail.mil  

CP-51 General 
Administration 

& 
Management 

Roy Wallace SES  
DCS G-1  
(703) 692-1585 
roy.a.wallace2.civ@mail.mil 

Mr. LaDarrian Smith 
(703) 806-4644 
ladarrian.s.smith.civ@mail.mil 

Installations Daniel Klippstein 
ADCS, G-9 
(703) 695-1617 
Daniel.m.klippstein.civ@mail.mil  
 

Dr. Brenda Miller 
334-255-2959 
334-464-8164 (telework) 
brenda.g.miller.civ@mail.mil 
 

CP-12 
Safety & 

Occupational 
Health 

Amy L Borman 
Dep ASA (Environment, Safety and 
Occupational Health) 
amy.l.borman.civ@mail.mil 

Paul Clark 
334-432-4820 Work Cell 
paul.d.clark36.civ@mail.mil 

CP-27 
Housing 

Management 

Mr. Michael Reheuser 
Director, Installation Services   
(703) 693-3237 
michael.e.reheuser.civ@mail.mil  

Kelly Berreman 
(571) 490-6516 (TW) 
(703) 545-2533 
Kelly.l.berreman.civ@mail.mil 

CP-29 
Installation 

Management 
 

Daniel Klippstein 
ADCS, G-9 
703-695-1617 
Daniel.m.klippstein.civ@mail.mil 

Roberto (Rob) Rodriguez 
(757) 209-5492 
roberto.rodriguez9.civ@mail.mil  

CP-64 
Aviation 

 

Mr. William G. Kidd (SES) 
Deputy to the CG, Aviation  
334-355-2808 
william.g.kidd2.civ@mail.mil 

Davin (Van) Knolton 
(334) 255-2811 DSN: 558 
(334) 447-8457 (Cell) 
davin.v.knolton.civ@mail.mil 
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Logistics Mr. John E. Hall, SES 
ADCS, G4 
(703)-697-9138 
john.e.hall58.civ@mail.mil 
 
XO:  LTC Taylor Basye 

Logistics Career Field Manager: 
Samantha Newman 
804-765-0981 
804-892-9331 (telework) 
samantha.newman3.civ@mail.mi
l 
 
 
Integrator: 
Tamara Nazario 
334-790-4361 
tamara.a.nazario.civ@mail.mil 

CP-13 
Supply 

Management 

Mr. Robert J. Thurston, SES 
Director, Army G4 Enterprise 
 703-695-6160 
robert.j.thurston3.civ@mail.mil 

Samuel A. Burns 
804-765-0728  DSN:  312-539 
samuel.a.burns.civ@mail.mil 

CP-15 
Quality 

Assurance 

Mr. Robert J. Thurston, SES 
Director, Army G4 Enterprise 
703-695-6160 
robert.j.thurston3.civ@mail.mil 

Mythanh Nguyen, Acting 
256-457-2303 
mythanh.t.nguyen.civ@mail.mil 

CP-17 
Materiel 

Maintenance 
Management 

Dr. Nelson K. Williams 
Chief, Field Maintenance Div. G4 
 703-614-0753 
nelson.k.williams.civ@mail.mil 

Jeffery Garland 
804-765-0722  DSN: 312-539 
jeffery.garland.civ@mail.mil 

CP-20 
Quality 

Assurance 
(Ammo 

Surveillance) 

Ms. Theresa A. Smith  
Director of Supply G4, Acting 
703-697-2281 
theresa.a.smith4.cov@mail.mil 

Ron Mathewson 
(918) 420-8925 
ronald.p.mathewson.civ@mail.mil 

CP-24 
Transportation 
Management 

Mr. Michael Hutchison, SES 
Deputy to the CG, SDDC 
618-220-5000 
michael.r.hutchison8.civ@mail.mil 

James Pereira 
804-765-4139  DSN:  312-539 
james.pereira.civ@mail.mil 

CP-33 
Ammunition 
Management 

 

Ms. Theresa A. Smith  
Director of Supply G4, Acting 
703-697-2281 
theresa.a.smith4.cov@mail.mil 

Shelley Linehan 
(918) 420-8581 
shelley.l.linehan.civ@mail.mil 

Medical Mr. Richard M. Beauchemin (SES) 
Chief of Staff, OTSG/MEDCOM 
703-681-9514 
DSN:  761 
richard.r.beauchemin.civ@mail.mil 

Ms. Carolyn R. Collins 
210-221-9909 
DSN:  471 
carolyn.r.collins.civ@mail.mil 

CP-53 
Medical 

Mr. Richard M. Beauchemin (SES) 
Chief of Staff, OTSG/MEDCOM 
(703) 681-9514  DSN:  761 
richard.r.beauchemin.civ@mail.mil 

Mr. Romeo Wright   
Mr. Danny Saenz 
(210) 221-9293/1135  DSN:  471 
romeo.wright4.civ@mail.mil 
daniel.saenz1.civ@mail.mil 

Professional 
Services 

LTG Leslie C. Smith 
The Inspector General 
(703) 695-1500 
DSN:  225 
leslie.c.smith6.mil@mail.mil 
 

Ms. Tiffany A. Turner 
(571) 536-4799 
tiffany.a.turner14.civ@mail.mil 

CP-22 
Public Affairs 

Mr. Michael P. Brady (SES) 
Prnp Dep Chief of Public Affairs 
(703) 693-0616  DSN:  227 
michael.p.brady42.civ@mail.mil 

Ms. Kerry Meeker 
(202) 390-1868 
kerry.l.meeker.civ@mail.mil 

CP-55 
Inspector 
General 

Mr. Mark Gatto, Acting 
Director of Army Inspections 
 (703) 545-0875  DSN:  225 
mark.gatto.civ@mail.mil 

Ms. Donna L. Wood 
(703) 494-0727 
donna.l.wood.civ@mail.mil 
 

CP-56 
Legal 

Mr. William J. Koon (SES) 
Dir, Civ Pers, Labor & Emp Law 
(571) 256-2936  DSN:  260 
william.j.koon.civ@mail.mil 

Ms. Sarilyn Leary 
Ms. Heather Ingrum Gipson 
(270) 798-6143/(703) 697-3810 
sarilyn.h.leary.civ@mail.mil 
heather.s.gipson.civ@mail.mil 
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Science 
Engineering 
and Analysis 

Ms. Susan J Goodyear,                        
Exe Dep Commanding General 
(512) 726-4454 
susan.j.goodyear.civ@mail.mil  

Mr. Dennis P. Finn    
 (256) 313-0701                   
dennis.p.finn.civ@mail.mil   
 
Integrator: 
Ms. Wendy S. Ham 
(256) 783-2439 
Wendy.s.ham.civ@mail.mil        

CP-16 
Engineers & 

Scientists 
(Non-Constr) 

Mr. John S. Willison 
Exe Dep to the CG  
(410) 278-2098 
john.s.willison.civ@mail.mil 

Ms. Tawana Townsend 
(256) 348-9696 
Tawana.i.townsend.civ@mail.mil 

CP-36 
Analysis, 

Modeling, & 
Simulation 

Dr. Stephen Stoddard  
Director CAA 
(703) 806-5510 
steven.a.stoddard.civ@mail.mil  

Ms. Patricia M. Hughes  
(703) 587-9937 
patricia.m.hughes8.civ@mail.mil 

Security & 
Intelligence  

Ms. Diane Randon, (SES)  
Deputy G2 
703-695-3033 
diane.m.randon.civ@mail.mil 
 

Mr. Dewayne McOsker  
(703) 459-8077 
dewayne.j.mcosker2.civ@mail.mi
l  

CP-19 
Physical 
Security 

Mr. Eugene (Gene) Smith 
Chief, Army Physical Security 
703-695-4220 
Eugene.a.smith4.civ@mail.mil 

Mr. Martin (Nick) Hunter 
(571) 839-5673 
martin.n.hunter.civ@mail.mil  

CP-35 
Intelligence 

Ms. Diane Randon, (SES) 
Deputy G2 
703-695-3033 
diane.m.randon.civ@mail.mil 

Ms. Sharon Fowler 
(703) 695-3661 
Sharon.D.Fowler.civ@mail.mil 
 

CP-60 
Foreign Affairs 

/ Strategic 
Plans 

Mr. Thomas (Tom) Cooke (SES) 
703-614-2670 
thomas.m.cooke6.civ@mail.mil  

Ms. Adrienne Bell  
(703 692-0654 
adrienne.b.sydnor.civ@mail.mil 

Technology  Dr. David Markowitz 
Deputy Chief Information Officer 
(A) 
david.markowitz.civ@mail.mil  
(703) 614-3754 

Dr. Julie C. Cruz  
Director 
(703) 545- 2286 
julie.c.cruz.civ@mail.mil  
 

CP-34 
Information 
Technology 

Management 

Dr. David Markowitz 
Dep Chief Information Officer (A) 
(703) 614-3754 
david.markowitz.civ@mail.mil  

Ms. Karin Huber 
(703) 545-2282 
karin.a.huber.civ@mail.mil  

CP-71 
Cyberspace 

Effects 

Mr. Ronald Pontius 
Deputy to the CG, ARCYBER 
(703) 706-2047 
ronald.w.pontius.civ@mail.mil  

Ms. Andricka T. Atkins  
(703) 428-7618 
andricka.t.atkins.civ@mail.mil  
    

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:diane.m.randon.civ@mail.mil


 July 2021  

Page 5 of 6 
 

 

 

 

 Director Point of Contact 

Director, Army Civilian Career Management Activity  
 

Edward Emden 
edward.c.emden.civ@mail.mil 
work cell- (571) 536-4356 
 

Executive Officer 
Natalie Zai 
natalie.n.zai.civ@mail.mil 

ACCMA Division Chief Point of Contact 

Director, Operations and Plans Directorate 
Provides centralized program management and oversight of career fields’ 
execution and enterprise career management programs. 

Mr. Mike DeYoung 
michael.w.deyoung.civ@mail.mil 
work cell- (571) 536-4889 
 

Civilian Supervisor Talent Management Office 
Mr. George Taylor 
George.d.taylor4.civ@mail.mil 
work cell- (571) 536-4398 
 
Supervisor Plans and Policy 
VACANT 

Recruiting and Outreach Division 
Provides a centralized recruitment and outreach program including 
outreach and marketing strategies to recruiting and outreach. 

Ms. Michele Davis 
michele.r.davis21.civ@mail.mil 

Recruitment Operations 
VACANT 
 
Recruitment Plans 
VACANT 

Talent Acquisition Division 
Provides talent acquisition (entry-level through senior-level); centralized 
program management and oversight for Army Career Development 
Program and the ACDP Recruitment Cell, the Presidential Management 
Fellows and McCain Fellows programs, and the Onboarding and 
Acculturation Programs. 

Mr. Timothy Weathersbee 
timothy.a.weathersbee.civ@mail.mil 

Acquisition Plans 
VACANT 
 
Acquisition Programs 
Mr. Edward David  
edward.h.david.civ@mail.mil 
 
ACDP Recruitment Cell 
Ms. Summer Vrell 

Talent Development Division 
Provides strategic talent development planning, program management and 
consultation services to organizations and Civilians, within and external to 
the Army and DoD. 

Ms. Lisa Rycroft 
lisa.a.rycroft.civ@mail.mil 
work cell- (571) 536-4901 
 

Talent Development Plans 
Mr. Tracy “T.J.” Gray 
tracy.j.gray.civ@mail.mil 
 
Talent Development Programs 
Ms. Michelle White 
michelle.l.white.civ@mail.mil 

         

Operations and Plans                                                  

         Army Civilian Career Management Activity (ACCMA)

Office of the Director  
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ACCMA Division Chief Point of Contact 

Talent Assessment and Analysis Division 
Provides analytical support to ACCMA for Army Civilian Career 
Management functions, optimization of management processes, resourcing 
and policy decisions, Army civilian career model/analysis and to secure and 
exploit talent assessment information. 

Mr. Craig “Ike” Zeitler 
craig.s.zeitler.civ@mail.mil 
work cell- (571) 536-4877 
 

Talent Analysis 
VACANT 
 
 
Talent Assessment 
VACANT 

Operations and Programming Division 
Provides operational, strategic communication, and programming support 
to the ACCMA. 

Ms. Karla Langland 
karla.o.langland@usace.army.mil 

Operations 
Mr. Donald Harrison 
donald.m.harrison4.civ@mail.mil 
 
Programming  
VACANT 

Director, Career Management Support Directorate 
Provides centralized organizational support to all of ACCMA. 

Ms. Tamara “Tamie” Huston  
tamara.l.huston.civ@mail.mil 
work cell- (571) 536-4405 
 

Logistics 
Mr. Shawn Dillahunt 
shawn.m.dillahunt.civ@mail.mil 
 
Human Resources 
VACANT 
 
ATAAPS 
Ms. Kathleen “KC” Brimer 
kathleen.a.brimer.civ@mail.mil 

Resource Management Division  
Provides centralized Resource Management support train, educate, and 
professional Army Civilians and Apprentices. 

Mr. Carl Robinson 
carl.j.robinson.civ@mail.mil 

Resource Management 
Shandreka “Shannon” Thomas  
shandreka.j.thomas.civ@mail.mil 
 
Resource Management 
VACANT 


